BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 502-430-100
Issue 1, March, 1959
AT&TCo Standard
TELEPHONE SETS – 401, 402, 410, 411,
AND 412 TYPES
IDENTIFICATION AND ASSEMBLY OF PARTS

sets provide an exclusion feature for 1A
key systems. The 402 set has additional switch-
hook contacts for use with lA1 and 101-type key
equipment.
2.o2 The turn-push-button key on the 410 type
(Fig. 2) is used to provide line transfer
and cutoff. Crosstalk reduction features incor-
porated in the 410-type set include twisted con-
ductors in mounting cprd, shield around induction
coil, and additional lead on capacitor.
Fig. 1-401- or 402-type Set
@ American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1959
Printed in U. S. A. Page 1
I
SECTION 502-430-100
TABLE A
FEATURE COMBINATIONS
Code
Common
Ringer Cut Off by Key
or
Cord or
Lines Signal- ~ne Private Ex-
Buzzer Head
Con- Cut off Ringer
Exten- ~e
duc-
Picked ing line chJ-
.
Ringer sion
Manual Dial up Circuit by or
.
tors Ringer sion
ExchJ-
Station Ce’ver
Buzzer or
or (2A Key
Buzzer
sion in Set
Ringer
Equip-
Key ment)
401AA 401AC 4 1 ● ●
402A 402C 6 1 ● ●
1 ● ● ●
1 ●
41OAA 41OAC 4
●
1 ● ●
2 ●I
1 ● ● ● ●
1 ●
411AA 411AC 6
● ●
1 ● ● ●
2 ● ●
1 ● ● ●
1 ● ●
41OBA 41OBC 6
●
2 ● ●
2 ●
1 ● ● ● ●
1 ● ●
411BA 411BC 10
● ●
2 ● ● ●
2 ● ●
41OCA 41OCC 10 2 ● ●
411CA 411CC 10 2 ● ● ●
412BC 10 2 ●
2.03 The 411-type set is the same as the 410 type
with exclusion key added.